HOUSE COMMITTEE ON

WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
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Rep. Phil Barnhart
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Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Paul Holvey
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Issues Heard: Organizational Meeting
Introduction of Committee Members & Staff
Adoption of Committee Rules
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE 1A NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
001 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:00 am

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS & STAFF

018
042
058
064
086
157
197
247

259
272
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES

1A 284

290
388
400

410
430

Chair Witt introduces himself to the audience.

Vice-Chair Riley introduces himself.

Chair Witt introduces Rep. Lim

Rep. Barnhart introduces himself

Rep. Dallum introduces himself

Rep. Girod introduces himself

Rep. Holvey introduces himself

Chair Witt asks for Committee staff to introduce themselves

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
Barry Kessinger Committee Assistant

Chair Witt asks the Committee as a whole if there any questions
about the Committee Rules.
Ms. Osoinach (EXHIBIT A)

Rep. Dallum
Ms. Osoinach

Rep. Barnhart
Chair Witt



2A

1B

1B

445
446

066
070
105
151
157
197
200
206
207
217
231
284
310
332
347
360
387
395
401
017
021
040
048
084
099
133
141
152
156
171
196
249
251

Chair Riley moves to adopt rules.

MOTION: Rep. Riley moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules as read. Dated 01/12/07.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Lim

Chair Witt, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Witt
Brian Krieg Represents Focus Point Communications
Rep. Girod
Mr. Krieg
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Krieg
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Krieg
Rep. Dallum
Mr. Krieg
Rep. Holvey
Mr. Krieg
Rep. Girod
Mr. Krieg
Chair Witt
Mr. Krieg
Rep. Dallum
Mr. Krieg
Chair Witt
Doris Penwell Association of Oregon counties
Rep. Dallum
Ms. Penwell
Rep. Holvey
Ms. Penwell
Rep. Dallum
Ms. Penwell
Chair Witt
Rep. Girod
Chair Witt
Bill Kluting Representative Carpenters Industrial Council
Chair Witt
Mr. Kluting



280
285

307
312
333
347
380
390
417
420
2B 007
009
020
022
039
050
055
058
073

075
090

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Girod
Mr. Kluting

Chair Witt
Mr. Kluting
Rep. Holvey
Mr. Kluting
Rep. Dallum
Mr. Kluting
Rep. Dallum
Chair Witt
Rep. Dallum
Mr. Kluting
Chair Witt
Mr. Kluting
Rep. Dallum
Mr. Kluting
Rep. Girod
Chair Witt
Mr. Kluting exits

Chair Witt
Chair Witt Adjourns meeting at 9:37 AM.

A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp



