HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TAPE LOG

Jan. 12, 2006 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 1 - 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair Rep. Chuck Riley Vice-Chair Rep. Phil Barnhart Rep. John Dallum Rep. Fred Girod Rep. Paul Holvey
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator Barry Kessinger, Committee Assistant

Issues Heard: Organizational Meeting Introduction of Committee Members & Staff Adoption of Committee Rules

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE 1A	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
	001	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:00 am
INTRODUCTIO	N OF COMMITTEE	E MEMBERS & STAFF
	018	Chair Witt introduces himself to the audience.
	042	Vice-Chair Riley introduces himself.
	058	Chair Witt introduces Rep. Lim
	064	Rep. Barnhart introduces himself
	086	Rep. Dallum introduces himself
	157	Rep. Girod introduces himself
	197	Rep. Holvey introduces himself
	247	Chair Witt asks for Committee staff to introduce themselves
	259	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
	272	Barry Kessinger Committee Assistant
ADOPTION OF	COMMITTEE RUL	ES
1A	284	Chair Witt asks the Committee as a whole if there any question about the Committee Rules.
	290	Ms. Osoinach (EXHIBIT A)
	388	Rep. Dallum
400 410	400	Ms. Osoinach
	410	Rep. Barnhart
	430	Chair Witt

	445 446	Chair Riley moves to adopt rules. MOTION: Rep. Riley moves to ADOPT the proposed Committee Rules as read. Dated 01/12/07.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Lim Chair Witt, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
2A 066 070 105 151 157 197 200 206 207 217 231	066	Rep. Dallum
	070	Rep. Witt
	105	Brian Krieg Represents Focus Point Communications
	151	Rep. Girod
	157	Mr. Krieg
	197	Rep. Barnhart
	200	Mr. Krieg
	206	Rep. Barnhart
	207	Mr. Krieg
	217	Rep. Dallum
	231	Mr. Krieg
	284	Rep. Holvey
	310	Mr. Krieg
	332	Rep. Girod
	347	Mr. Krieg
	360	Chair Witt
	387	Mr. Krieg
	395	Rep. Dallum
	401	Mr. Krieg
1B	017	Chair Witt
	021	Doris Penwell Association of Oregon counties
	040	Rep. Dallum
	048	Ms. Penwell
084	084	Rep. Holvey
1B	099	Ms. Penwell
14 15: 15:	133	Rep. Dallum
	141	Ms. Penwell
	152	Chair Witt
	156	Rep. Girod
	171	Chair Witt
	196	Bill Kluting Representative Carpenters Industrial Council
	249	Chair Witt
	251	Mr. Kluting

280	Rep. Girod
285	Mr. Kluting
307	Chair Witt
312	Mr. Kluting
333	Rep. Holvey
347	Mr. Kluting
380	Rep. Dallum
390	Mr. Kluting
417	Rep. Dallum
420	Chair Witt
007	Rep. Dallum
009	Mr. Kluting
020	Chair Witt
022	Mr. Kluting
039	Rep. Dallum
050	Mr. Kluting
055	Rep. Girod
058	Chair Witt
073	Mr. Kluting exits
075	Chair Witt
090	Chair Witt Adjourns meeting at 9:37 AM.

2B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp